. 08	-03-2000	<b>」・13・0</b> ○			
		COVER SHEET ONLY	Patent and T	ent of Commerce rademark Office TENT	
TO: The Commission		ecord the attached	original document(s	<del>~</del>	
Submission Type	1422553	Jonveyance Type		- y	
New					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation	1)	License			
Document ID #	•	Merger			
☐ Correction of PTO Error		Security Agree	ment		
Reel # Frame #		│ ☐ Change of Nam	ne		
Corrective Document		☐ Other:			
Reel # Frame #					
Conveying Party(ies)			Execution Date(s	s)	
1. NICHOLSON, Clark D.			May 25, 2000		
2. TSANG, Michael Y.			May 25, 2000		
3. ZHAO, Zhiyuan		May 25, 2000			
4. ZHOU, Haifeng			June 12, 2000		
5.					
6.	vovina Portios Attocho	.d			
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached					
Receiving Party Name Microsoft Corpora	tion				
Name	tion				
Address One Microsoft Wa	V				
Address	,				
Address <u>Redmond</u>	Washingto	on	98052		
City	State/Cou		Zip Code		
☐ Mark if Additional Names of Red		•			
Correspondent Name and Addres					
•					
Rattan Nath, Reg. No. 43,827			Telephone: (312)	616-5600	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.		Facsimile: (312) 616-5700			
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900	Attorney Docket No. 204199				
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 3					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)   Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Num		<u>O NOT ENTER BOTH nu</u> T		erty).	
Patent Application N	umbers		Patent Numbers	Τ	
09/540,649					
If this document is being filed togeth	ar with a naw Batant A	polication enter the	data the natant	Month Day Voor	
			date the patent	Month Day Year	
application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number only	falls Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not been assigned.	a 0.5. Application				
\		PCT	PCT	PCT	
3/2000 NTHAI1 00000062 09540649		101	1 01	1 0 1	
mber of Properties 40.00 0P		Enter the to	otal number of prope	erties involved: 1	
Fee Amount					
		Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$40.00	
Method of Payment:					
Enclosed is a check in the a	mount of \$40.00				
Charge Deposit Account No	. 12-1216				
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	I WA A	KA			
Rattan Nath, Reg. No. 43,827	10ste 10	also	July 7, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature	l Da	ate	

In re Application of Nicholson et al. Serial No. 09/540,649 Assignment

> Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Clark D. Nicholson of 5744 28<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Seattle, Washington 98105, Michael Y. Tsang of P.O. Box 50072, Bellevue, Washington 98015, Zhiyuan Zhao of 1413 222<sup>nd</sup> Place NE, Redmond, Washington 980533 and Haifeng Zhou of 17803 NE 34<sup>th</sup> Street, Redmond, Washington 98052 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TESTING SOFTWARE RELIABILITY OVER EXTENDED TIME" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed March 31, 2000 as Serial No. 09/540,649;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their

In re Application of Nicholson et al. Serial No. 09/540,649 Assignment

successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date $05/25/00$	Clark D. Nicholson
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) SS:	
COUNTY OF KING )	
person whose name is subscribed to the fore he/she signed and delivered the document purposes therein set fore.	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public holson, who is personally known to me to be the same egoing assignment document, and acknowledged that as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and Notary Public
The second of th	My Commission Expires: 45 12 02
Date 05/25/2000	Michael Y. Tsang
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) SS:	
COUNTY OF KING )	
person whose name is subscribed to the fore he/she signed and belivered the document purposes therein at forther	, 2000, before me, a Notary Public Tsang, who is personally known to me to be the same egoing assignment document, and acknowledged that as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 4 12 22

Minym Zhiyuan Zhao Date 5/25/2000 STATE OF WASHINGTON SS: COUNTY OF KING On this day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Zhiyuan Zhao, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is his personally known to me to be the same he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes the Notary Public My Commission Expires: 6.12.02 Haifeng Zhou STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING On this 12th day of 10th , 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Haifeng Zhou, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public J. Benk My Commission Expires: March 6, 2004

In re Application of Nicholson et al.

**RECORDED: 07/12/2000** 

Serial No. 09/540,649

Assignment